74LVC157A
Quad 2-input multiplexer
Rev. 8 — 11 October 2017 Product data sheet
1 General description
The 74LVC157A is a quad 2-input multiplexer which select four bits of data from two
sources under the control of a common select input (S). The four outputs present the
selected data in the true (non-inverted) form. The enable input (E) is active LOW. When
pin E is HIGH, all of the outputs (1Y to 4Y) are forced LOW regardless of all the other

Product data sheet Rev. 8 — 11 October 2017
2 / 17
3 Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LVC157AD -40 °C to +125 °C SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT109-1
74LVC157ADB -40 °C to +125 °C SSOP16 plastic shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT338-1
74LVC157APW -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
74LVC157ABQ -40 °C to +125 °C DHVQFN16 plastic dual In-line compatible thermal enhanced
very thin quad flat package; no leads; 16 terminals;
body 2.5 x 3.5 x 0.85 mm
SOT763-1
4 Functional diagram